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(2)(a) Any State not having made a declaration under para-
graph (1)(a) may declare that:
(i) it shall not be bound by the provisions of Article 39(1)
with respect to the furnishing of a copy of the international applica-
tion and a translation thereof (as prescribed),

(ii) the obligation to delay national processing, as provided
for under Article 40, shall not prevent publication, by or through its
national Office, of the international application or a translation
thereof, it being understood, however, that it is not exempted from the
limitations provided for in Articles 30 and 38.

(b) States making such a declaration shall be bound accord-
ingly.
(3)(a) Any State may declare that, as far as it is concerned, interna-
tional publication of international applications is not required.

(b) Where, at the expiration of 18 months from the priority
date, the international application contains the designation only of
such States as have made declarations under subparagraph (a), the in-
ternational application shall not be published by virtue of Arti-
cle 21(2).

(c) Where the provisions of subparagraph (b) apply, the inter-
national application shall nevertheless be published by the Interna-
tional Bureau:

(i) at the request of the applicant, as provided in the Regu-
lations,

(i) when a national application or a patent based on the
international application is published by or on behalf of the national
Office of any designated State having made a declaration under sub-
paragraph (a), promptly after such publication but not before the ex-
piration of 18 months from the priority date.

(4)(a) Any State whose national law provides for prior art effect of
its patents as from a date before publication, but does not equate for
prior art purposes the priority date claimed under the Paris Conven-
tion for the Protection of Industrial Property to the actual filing date
in that State, may declare that the filing outside that State of an inter-
national application designating that State is not equated to an actual
filing in that State for prior art purposes.



